
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/045531-2025 

Contract

Supply & Installation, Servicing & Maintenance/ Call outs,
Removal & Relocation of Straight & Curved Stair Lifts

Fife Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-045531
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-047026  
Published 4 August 2025, 10:44am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Fife Council

Fife House, North Street

Glenrothes

KY7 5LT

Contact

Yahia Reggab

Email

yahia.reggab@fife.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3451550000

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/045531-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/045531-2025
mailto:yahia.reggab@fife.gov.uk


Page 2 to 10

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM72 - Clackmannanshire and Fife

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.fife.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0018
7

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply & Installation, Servicing & Maintenance/ Call outs, Removal & Relocation of
Straight & Curved Stair Lifts

Reference number

CW0226

II.1.2) Main CPV code

44115600 - Stairlifts

II.1.3) Type of contract

http://www.fife.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00187
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00187


Page 3 to 10

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Fife Council has a requirement for the provision of Stair lifts within domestic and non-
domestic properties. The requirement includes installation, maintenance and servicing
(including existing stock), removal and relocation of stair lifts.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £722,539.60 / Highest offer: £1,160,210.20 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Straight Stairlifts & Lolers.

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44115600 - Stairlifts

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM72 - Clackmannanshire and Fife

Main site or place of performance

Fife

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Fife Council has a requirement for the provision of Stair lifts & Lolers within domestic and
non-domestic properties. The requirement includes installation, maintenance and
servicing (including existing stock), removal and relocation of stair lifts.



Page 4 to 10

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Fife Council may require additional purchases under this contract which have not been
specifically detailed in the "specification" however any additional purchases will be in full
accordance with the requirements of Regulation 72 of the Public Contract (Scotland)
Regulations 2015.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Curved Stairlifts & Lolers.

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44115600 - Stairlifts

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM72 - Clackmannanshire and Fife

Main site or place of performance

Fife



Page 5 to 10

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Fife Council has a requirement for the provision of Curved Stair lifts and lolers within
domestic and non-domestic properties. The requirement includes installation,
maintenance and servicing (including existing stock), removal and relocation of stair lifts.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Fife Council may require additional purchases under this contract which have not been
specifically detailed in the "specification" however any additional purchases will be in full
accordance with the requirements of Regulation 72 of the Public Contract (Scotland)
Regulations 2015.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-018492

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Straight Stairlifts & Lolers.

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

/Notice/018492-2024


Page 7 to 10

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Advanced Stairlifts

2 + 3 Burnside Business Court, North Road,

Inverkeithing

KY11 1NZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £271,881.50



Page 8 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Curved Stairlifts & Lolers.

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Advanced Stairlifts

2 + 3 Burnside Business Court, North Road,

Inverkeithing

KY11 1NZ

Country



Page 9 to 10

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £450,658.10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:786798)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sheriff Court

Courthouse, Whytecausway, Kirkcaldy

Kirkcaldy

KY1 1XQ

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

An economic operator that suffers, or is at risk of suffering, loss or damage attributable to
a breach of duty under the Public Contracts (Scotland) Regulations 2015 or the
Procurement Reform (Scotland) Act 2014, may bring proceedings in the Sheriff Court or
the Court of Session



Page 10 to 10

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-08-06T23:41:57+0100
	TCPDF




